
A • .36458 CC e 

~ in) n rrn n ~n lrt fj 
QJJ ~""U u ~ u ~~~a.. 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES CO~~ISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In ~~e Matter of the ~pplication of 
MITCHElL SILLIMAN CO!v'J>ANY 
for authority to issue Deed of Trust 
and Promissory Note in the amount 
of $12,000 upon its property at 
Graves Station and to issue its 
Promissory Note in the a=ount of 
$1;,500 for improvements at 
Chualar. 
- - - - - - - - - - - -

App11co.tion 
No. 36458 

Mitchell Sill~ Company has filed this application for 

authorization to execute a deed of trust and to issue procissory 

notes in the aggregate principal amount of $25,500. 

.' 
Applicant is a California corporation engaged in the 

public utility warehouse business and in related activities in the 

Salinas valley. In its annual reports for the last two years it 

has s~t forth its revenues and expenses in the follow~g amounts: 

Revenues -
Public utility operating revenue::;; 
Nonutillty op~rating revenues 

Total revenues 
Expens~$-excluding depreCiation 
Net profit before depreCiation 
DepreCiation 
Balance after depreCiation 

1952 

$ 90,106.48 
l32,l05.75 
222,212.23 
186,896.18 
:35,316.05 ds.427 . 55 

=\-838.50 

1953 

$ 71,707.54 
160,587.98 
232,295.52 
2~,798.82 
2 ,496.64 
28 ~9~.22 () 1: .58) 

As of the close of 1953 applicant reports its assets, 

liabilities and capital as follows: 

Assets 

Fix.ad assets -
Public utility property 
Nonutility property 

Total 
Less-depreciation reserve 

Net fixed assets 
Current assets -

Cash 
Accounts receivable 
Materials and supplies 

Tot~l current assets 
Other debits 

Total 

-1-

~;6,674.17 
161,834.77 
418,508.94 
243.598.98 

19,215.8.3 
82,074.99 

130,487.44 

$174,909.96 

231,778.26 
45.7t2 .7§ 

$452,41.00 



A.36458 cc e 

Liabilities and Capital 

Long-term debt 
Current liabilities 

Accounts p~yable 
Notes payable 
Other liabilities 

Total current liabilities 
Common stock and surplus 

Total 

$103,491.29 
92 1 592.75 
19.450.98 

$1241 962.87 

215,535.02 
111,963.11 

i452.461.QQ 

The application shows that to provide for the increased 

crop of grain during th~ barley season recently concluded, appli­

cant increased the facilities at its Chualar Vlarehouse with the aid 

of funds provided by short-tern. financing. In addition, 'applicant 

proposes to expand further its facilities for handling bulk grain 

at Graves Station. Applicant desires authority to issue l¢ng-term 

6% notas in co~~ection with the financing of these proj~cts. 

The Chual~r Warehouse loan will be represent~d by a 

$13,500 note secured by ~n ~xisting deed of trust and chattel 

mortgage, p~yable in monthly installments of ~294.70 or more. 

The Gr~v~s Station lo~ will be represented by a $12,000 note 

s~cur~d by ~ deed of trust 1 payable in monthly install~~nts of 

$135 or mor0. A copy of dach not~, tog0ther with th~ d~ed of 

trust o.ccomp.xnYlng t~~ ~12,000 note, has been filed in this pro-

c-=eding. 

The Commission h~ving considered the abov~ entitled 

matter, and b0ing of the opinion that a public he~ring is not 

necessary, that the application should be granted, as'herein 

provided, that th~ mo~~y, property or labor to be procured or 

paid for by the issue of the notes herein authoriz~d is reason­

ably requir~d by applicant for the purposes specified herein, 

and that such purposes are not, in whole or in pa:t, r~~sonably 

charg~able to operating expcns0s or to incom~; th~refore, 

-2-



A. 36458 CCe 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED as follows: 

1. Mitchell Silliman Company) on and after the effec­

tive date hereof ~d on or before December 31~ 1955~ may execute 

a deed of trust and issue its promissory notes in the aggregate 

principal amount of not exceeding $25,500, for the purposes 

zpecified in this application, yhich deed of trust and notes shall 

be in, or substantially in) the same form as thos~ filed in this 

proceeding. 

2. Mitchell S1llima.."'l Company shall tile with the 

Commission monthly reports as required by General Order No. 24-A, 

which order, insof~r as applicable, is made a part or this order. 

3. The authority herein grant~d '~ll becom~ ~rrective 

when applicant has p~id th~ fee pr~scrib~d by S0ction 1904(0) of 

th~ Public Utilities Cod~, whlCh f~e is $26.00. 

D.:lted .:It San Francisco, C~11fornia, this 4..! ~day of 

Decemb\::r, 1954. 


